

Misc.Appeal No. 07 of 2025

**Present : Smt. Sonalee Nandy Chakrabarti,
District Judge,
Cooch Behar (JO Code -WB00584)**

03

25/09/2025

Today is the date fixed for S/R and appearance.

Appellant files hajira.

The application for extension of the interim order is taken up for hearing.

Heard learned counsel for the appellant. Considered.

Considering the nature of the case and to avoid multiplicity of proceeding, the interim order passed on 27/08/2025 is extended till next date.

Mr. Siddartha Sarkar learned counsel for the respondents appears by a certification that he was the conducting lawyer in the trial court.

Hence, further service of notice upon the respondents appears to be not necessary.

It appears from the report of the process server and postal article as returned to this court that the respondent No.4 has died.

Let the case being ready for trial be transferred to the court of Learned Additional District Judge, 1st Court, Cooch Behar for disposal.

Trial court record if necessary be called for by the transferee court.

Fix **15/11/2025** for appearance before the transferee court.

Sd/- S.N.Chakrabarti

**District Judge
Cooch Behar**