

Misc Appeal No. 7 of 2025

Present : Sri Anirban Das  
Additional District Judge,  
1<sup>st</sup> Court, (NDPS), Cooch Behar.  
JO Code No. WB00691

Order No. 11  
dated 12.05.2026

Ld. Advocates for both sides are present.

Heard argument from the appellant.

Fix **16.05.2026** for further argument.

In terms of prayer of the appellant the ad interim injunction be extended till 16.05.2026.

Dictated & Corrected by,

Addl. District Judge, 1<sup>st</sup> Court,  
(NDPS) Cooch Behar.

(Anirban Das)  
JO Code No. WB00691  
Addl. District Judge, 1<sup>st</sup> Court,  
(NDPS) Cooch Behar.