

Misc Appl Case No. - 07 of 2025

Present: Sri Anirban Das,
Addl. Sessions Judge, 1st Court, (NDPS) Cooch Behar.
J.O Code: WB00691

Order No. 12

Dt. 16.05.2026

Today is fixed for further argument.

Lawyer's hazira filed by their respective parties.

Ld Advocates for both sides are present.

Argument heard in full in presence of both sides.

Fix 22.05.2026 for order.

In terms of prayer of the appellant the ad interim injunction be extended till 22.05.2026.

Dictated & Corrected by,

Addl. Sess. Judge,
1st Court, NDPS,
Cooch Behar.

(Anirban Das)
J.O Code: WB00691
Addl. Sess. Judge,
1st Court, NDPS,
Cooch Behar.